REC



101832725					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 4201-100					
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
FIN-NOR INTERNATIONAL CO.	MCGINN TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC. 302-A Raleigh Street, Wilmington, NC 28412 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agre ☐ Other: ☐ B. Execution Date: May 15, 2001	ement Change of Name				
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
D. Additional numbers	2460414 2140728 1941187 1378274 s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 4				
Name: Steven J. Hultquist Address: Intellectual Property/Technology Law P.O. Box 14329 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00 Enclosed (check enclosed herewith) Authorized to be charged to deposit account No				
Property/Technology Law.	t to Deposit Account Number 08-3284 of Intellectual				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached Date: <u>August 27, 2001</u>				
STEVEN J. HULTQUIST Registration No. 28 021 Total number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9				

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fin-nor International Co., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida and having a principal place of business at 5553 Anglers Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33004 (the "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the registrations of and applications and the other assigned rights set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Properties"); and

WHEREAS, McGinn Technologies USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a principal place of business at 302-A Raleigh Street, Wilmington, North Carolina 28412 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2001, by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and Mamiya-OP Co., Ltd., the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Properties, and the registration thereof, and further including: all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to the Assignor, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests any official of any country or countries, whose duty is to issue trademark and patent registrations or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

FINNOR INTERNATIONAL CO.,

By: N. Zun

Its: Chairman

Date: May 15, 2001

STATE OF _	NORTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF	MAKE)ss:)

On this 15 day of May 2001, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of NC in the County of Whit, personally appeared Nobuo Tanaka, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notal

ASSIGNEE:

MCGINN TECHNOLOGIES USA, Inc.

By:

Its: Prision 1

Date: May 15, 2001

PROPERTIES

1) Japanese Patents

No.	Application No.	Registration No.	Title of Invention	
1	JP02-4085	2770932	SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM FOR DOUBLE	
			BEARING REEL	
2	JP07-148877	Application	SPOOL SUPPORTING STRUCTURE IN SPINNING	
		Pending	REEL	
3	JP07-253241	Application	DOUBLE BEARING REEL	
		Pending		
4	JP07-321715	Application	SPOOL SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR SPINNING	
		Pending	REEL	
5	JP07-321716	Application	SPOOL SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR SPINNING	
		Pending	REEL	
6	JP07-343673	Application	SPOOL SUPPORTING STRUCTURE FOR	
		Pending	SPINNING REEL	
7	JP09-237292	Application	SPOOL SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR FISHING	
		Pending	SPINNING REEL	
8	JP09-344208	Application	SPINNING REEL	
		Pending	The special division of the state of the sta	
9	JP09-357898	Application	SLIDING MECHANISM FOR SPOOL SHAFT IN	
		Pending	SPINNING REEL	
10	JP10-63297	Application	SPINNING REEL	
		Pending		
11	JP10-346554	Application	SPINNING REEL	
		Pending		
			COD DIDIC DEEL	
12	2000-106293	Application	SPINNING REEL	
1		Pending		

2) Japanese Utility Models

No.	Application No.	Registration No.	Title of Device
	JP63-93818	2049402	LEVER DRAG TYPE REEL WITH DOUBLE
13	JF03-93610		BEARINGS
14	JP63-170766	2074485	DRAG TRANSMISSION MECHANISM FOR REEL
14	JP63-170700	2011100	WITH DOUBLE BEARINGS
1-15	JP63-17349	2127756	DOUBLE BEARING REEL
15	<u> </u>	2516625	DOUBLE BEARING REEL
16	JP01-73834		LEVER DRAG TYPE REEL WITH DOUBLE
17	JP05-29776	2584695	BEARINGS .
18	JP09-3783	3043325	TRANSMISSION MECHANISM FOR REEL WITH DOUBLE BEARINGS

3) Japanese Designs

No.	Application No.	Registration No.	Articles under a Design
19	JP63-25094	964538	FISHING REEL
20	JP07-16972	1052862	FISHING REEL
21	JP09-59207	1103286	FISHING REEL

4) Trademarks - See Attachment A to this Schedule A.

U.S. Trademarks

	Registration No.	Trademark	Country	Product
1	1223577	Golden Regal	USA	Fishing Reels
2	1941188	Fin-Ite	USA	Fishing Reels, Offshore trolling reels, fresh water fly reels and rods
3	(Application) Serial # 75812724	Tycoon	USA	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
4	758055	Viscount	USA	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
5	2140728	Tycoon Fin-nor	USA	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
6	1941187	Ahab	USA	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
7	1378274	Tycoon Fin-Nor Rods Since 1933	USA	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods

4) Trademarks in the name of MAMIYA-OP CO., LTD.

Attachment A to Some da A to Traclemonk and Patent Assignmen

				
	Registration No.	Trademark	Country	Product
1	1553304	/TYCOON FIN~NOR	Japan	Fishing Gear,
		タイクーン フィンノー・レ		Sporting Goods
2	2416064	FIN-NOR	Japan	Icebox (Cooler)
3	2416065	FIN~NOR	Japan	Icebox (Cooler)
4	2416066	フィンノール	Japan	Icebox (Cooler)
5	2416067	FIN•NOR	Japan	Icebox (Cooler)
6	2416068	FINNOR / フィンノール	Japan	Icebox (Cooler)
7	2424282	FIN-NOR	Japan	Bags
8	2424283	FIN~NOR	Japan	Bags
9	2424284	フィンノール	Japan	Bags
10	2424285	FIN•NOR	Japan	Bags
11	2424286	FINNOR / 71/1-1V	Japan	Bags
12	2452337	FIN-NOR	Japan	Shoes
13	2454573	TYCOON FIN-NOR	Japan	Shoes
14	2454574	タイクーン フィンノール	Japan	Shoes
15	2454575	TYCOON	Japan	Shoes
16	2454576	タイク-ン	Japan	Shoes
17	2475080	TYCOON FIN-NOR	Japan	Bags
18	2475081	タイクーン フィンノール	Japan	Bags
19	2475082	TYCOON	Japan	Bags
20	2475083	タイク- ン	Japan	Bags
21	2477281	Spearfish (figurative mark)	Japan	Fishing Gear,
	•			Sporting Goods
22	2511616	FIN-NOR	Japan	Clothing
23	2511617	フィンノール	Japan	Clothing
24	2511618	FINNNOR / フィンノー・レ	Japan	Clothing
25	2511619	FINNOR / フィンノール	Japan	Shoes
26	2515715	Spearfish (figurative mark)	Japan	Bags
27	2529021	7FIN-NOR	Japan	Fishing Gear,
l		「フィンノーハレ		Sporting Goods
28	2575237	AHAB	Japan	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
				Shoes
29	2643504	フィンノール	Japan	Fishing Gear,
30		AHAB / エイハフ"	Japan	Sporting Goods
			7	Fishing gear
31	3250756	Big Game	Japan	1 Lighting Regi

new york 742384 v4 [ATTOUROL.utt]

	Registration No.	Trademark	Country	Product
32	3300208	FIN-NOR / フィンノール	Japan	Boat
33	3353639	FINNOR / フィンノール	Japan	Boat
34	3353640	FIN-NOR / フィンノール (figurative mark)	Japan	Boat
35	4073646	MEGA DRAG / メガードラク"	Japan	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
36	4109658	TYCOON / 917-V	Japan	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
37	472714	FIN-NOR	South Korea	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods Fishing Bait
38	901897	FIN-NOR	Taiwan	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
39	921521	FIN-NOR	Taiwan	Fishing Bait
40	1481132	芬許尔 / スンノール	China	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
41	1481133	窓許 / フィンノーバレ	China	Fishing Gear, Sporting Goods
42	1494764	FIN-NOR	China	Fishing Bait
43	1494765	FIN-NOR/ 電許/フィンノール	China	Fishing Bait
44		FIN-NOR/茶許尓/フィンノール	China	Fishing Bait

Ī	No.	Application No.	Trademark	Country	Product
1			AHAB/MEGA/lite	Japan	Fishing Gear,
	45	JP09-163218		1	Sporting Goods
1		<u> </u>		Japan	Fishing Gear,
	46	JP11-48606	MEGA/ ≯ ħ~	Japan	Sporting Goods A DE

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0897